RECC

07-09-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 427-43

101770210

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kazuyoshi HATTORI Name: Tomoegawa Paper Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 5-15, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tokyo State/Country: Japan Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: Other June 25, 2001 Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) Unknown (1) (2)(2) (3) (3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Arthur R. Crawford Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 22201 City: Arlington State: VA 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 27, 2001 Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including **original** cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

07/02/2001 JBALINAN 00000098 09891391

02 FC:584

PATENT

537905

REEL: 011941 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	Kazuyoshi Hattori				
	of c/o To	omoegawa Paper Co	Ltd. Ch	emical Products District	
(Inventors)	of c/o Tomoegawa Paper Co., Ltd., Chemical Products Divisi 3-1, Mochimunetomoe-cho, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan			. Shizuoka-ken Japan	
				adia itali, bapan	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
	dersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
(Assignee)	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Tomoegawa Paper Co., Ltd.				
(Address)		Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for				
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as TONER AND TWO-COMPONENT DEVELOPER FOR ELECTROSTATIC IMAGE DEVELOPMENT				
(Title)	TONER AND TWO	atent and any Letters Pat)-COMPONENT DEVELOP:	ent which ma ER_FOR_ELI	ay be granted therefore, known as	
(11110)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for				
patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application of the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application of the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application of the United States of America or, if not on even date herewith an application of the United States of America or in the United States of the United State				date then has executed on	
	or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on				
	assignee at the ti	acknowledges an obligati me the invention was mad	ion of assign	ment of this invention to said	
The					
application or	anv interference v	(s) to execute all papers a which may be declared an	and documer d any continu	nts necessary in connection with the uing or divisional applications thereof	
and also to ex	ecute separate as	signments in connection	with such ap	plications as the Assignee may	
deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with					
claims or prov	isions of the Interr	national Convention for Pr	otection of Ir	ndustrial Property or similar	
agreements.					
I he u	indersigned agree(ed States patent to	s) to perform all affirmative	ve acts which	n may be necessary to obtain a grant	
		-			
I ne u and all Letters	ndersigned nereby	/ authorize(s) and request	t(s) the Com	missioner of Patents to issue any	
continuing app	and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby				
covenants tha	t he has (they hav	e) full right to convey the ϵ	entire interes	t herein assigned, and that he has	
(they have) no	t executed and wi	not execute, any agreen	nent in confli	ct herewith.	
The u	ndersigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXC	N & VANDE	RHYE P.C. the power to insert on	
this assignmen	nt any further iden	ification which may be ne	cessary or d	esirable in order to comply with the	
ASSIGNEE'S	attorneys Nixon &	Vanderbye P.C. have ren	inis aocume	nt. It is understood and agreed that y ASSIGNEE and will continue to	
represent only	ASSIGNEE with r	espect to this invention.	resented on	y ASSIGNEE and will continue to	
			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature(s).	,	rated by the directoring local	on the date(by opposite the undersigned	
	05 0001		2/	yoshi Hattori	
Date June	25, 2001	Signature of inventor	Mazin	roghi Hottoni	
Date		Signature of inventor	Kazuj	osni Hattori	
		orginature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
_		_			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
		Signature of inventor			
	1,	h. J			
Witnessed by:	Kazu	ma Mategi	Date _	June 25, 2001	
Mitnospad him	-	•	D-+-		
Witnessed by:	M '	111 (Date	June 25, 2001	

RECORDED: 06/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 011941 FRAME: 0220